



Date: 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2024

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 The General Manager Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

### Symbol: SAREGAMA

### Scrip Code: 532163

## Subject: Intimation regarding the Issuance of new duplicate share certificate.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We write to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the intimation received from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company viz. M/s Link Intime India Private Limited ('RTA') on **30<sup>th</sup> January, 2024** regarding the issue of the new duplicate share certificate of the Company.

The brief details of the new duplicate share certificate issued:

Folio No	Folio No Name		New	Distinctive		
		Shares.	Certificate	From	to	
			No.			
0087321	SUSHIL KUMAR	200	143742	275011	275210	
	KHANDELWAL					

It is to be noted that pursuant to SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CIR/2023/70 dated 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 a letter of confirmation will be issued in lieu of original share certificate to the securities holder/claimant upon completion of necessary procedures regarding duplicate share certificates.

You are requested to kindly take the afore-mentioned on record.

Yours Faithfully, For **SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED** 

Priyanka Motwani Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Encl: As above

### Janhvi

From:	Satyan Desai <satyan.desai@linkintime.co.in></satyan.desai@linkintime.co.in>
Sent:	30 January 2024 13:41
То:	Janhvi; Ravindra Utekar
Cc:	'Priyanka Motwani'
Subject:	RE: SAREGAMA INDIA LIMITED : ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE
Attachments:	SIL_DUP.pdf

Dear Madam,

Please find attached herewith Duplicate Register and further note that the share certificate has been couriered yesterday



## Satyan B Desai

CC - Associate, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

P: +91 22 49186000 (Extn: 2590) M: F: +91 22 49186060

E: <u>satyan.desai@linkintime.co.in</u> W: <u>www.linkintime.co.in</u>

# **LINK**Intime

#### REGISTER OF NEW SHARE CERTIFICATES ISSUED ON DUPLICATION

FROM: TN100121 TO: TN100121

SR NO.	FOLIO NO. SHAREHOLDER'S FR NAME	ом то	FROM	то	SHARES	PAID STUS	Deno	_ ··-	CR MICR °om To
TN100121 24/01/2024	0087321 SUSHIL KUMAR KHANDELWAL								
	142054	142054	275011	275210	200 OLD	1.00 DUP	200		
					200				
	143742	2 143742	275011	275210	200 NEW	1.00	200		
					200				

-----

\_\_\_\_\_

## Saregama India Limited

## REGISTER OF NEW SHARE CERTIFICATES ISSUED ON DUPLICATION

## FROM: TN10012 TO: TN100121

**************************************	******	*****	*****			
1. TOTAL NO.OF REQUESTS	:	1				
2. TOTAL NO.OF OLD CERTIFICATES	:	1				
<ol><li>TOTAL NO.OF NEW CERTIFICATES</li></ol>	:	1				
4. TOTAL NO.OF PAGES	:	2				
********************* CERTIFICATE (S)CONTROLS************************************						
		1				
5. TOTAL NO.OF DUPLICATED CERTIFICATE	:	T				
6. TOTAL NO.OF DUPLICATED SHARES	:	200				
7. TOTAL NO.OFSUB DIVIDED CERTIFICATE	:	0				
8. TOTAL NO.OFSUB DIVIDED SHARES	:	0				
9. TOTAL NO.OF CONSOLIDATED CERTIFICATE	:	0				
10.TOTAL NO.OF CONSOLIDATED SHARES	:	0				

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_